(3)  The amount of the penalty imposed pursuant to this subdivision shall not exceed one hundred dollars ($100) for each
business day for the first five business days the report or information is overdue, and thereafter shall not exceed five hundred
dollars ($500) for each business day the report or information is overdue, not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)
in the aggregate.

(c) If an order has been made under subdivision (b), and a request for a hearing is filed in writing within 30 days of the date of
service of the order by the licensee to whom the order was directed, a hearing shall be held in accordance with Chapter 5